CONTRACTOR shall insure 
both DISTRICT and CONTRACTOR against any liability arising under or related to this 
Agreement. 

D.5.1.2 Comprehensive automobile  liability insurance with  minimum coverage  of T w o 
H u n d r e d Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) per occurrence and with not less than Two 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) on reserve in the aggregate, with combined 
single  limit  including owned, non-owned and hired vehicles. 

D.5.1.3 Workers' Compensation Insurance coverage for all of CONTRACTOR’s employees 
and other persons for whom CONTRACTOR is responsible to  provide such insurance